## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Northern Light Produ	cts Inc.		12/10/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	GloWarehouse.com Inc.			
Street Address:	2175 Dowler Place			
City:	Victoria,BC			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V8T 4H2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 6840				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(250)389-2659			) 6840648
Phone:	250-389-0387			\$40.00
Email:	email@tcllp.ca			\$4(
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1007 Fort Street, Suite 201 Victoria, BC, CANADA V8V 3K5			
Address Line 4. Victoria, BC, CANADA VOV 3N3				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GLW01/4049/GEN (3743)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Douglas B. Thompson		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Glowarehouse Name Change 120529#page1.tif				

DUPLICATE



Number: BC0540846

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that NORTHERN LIGHT PRODUCTS INC. changed its name to GLOWAREHOUSE.COM INC. on December 10, 2008 at 12:55 PM Pacific Time.



Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On December 10, 2008

RON TOWNSHEND Registrar of Companies Province of British Columbia Canada

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 05/29/2012